

G.R. 71 of 2023
Reg. No. 45 of 2024

Order No. 10
Date 02.09.24

Today is fixed for charge.

Ld. App is present.

Sole accused person is absent by petition and prays for time.

Time is allowed.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Issue summons accordingly.

Fix **04.10.24** for charge.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling