

G.R Case 71/2023
Reg. No. 45/24

Continuation of Order no. 14
dated 03.03.2025

Later:

On perusal of the record it appears that no witnesses have been mentioned in the charge sheet.

On the basis of the submission from both the sides, Ld. APP files a petition praying for including the names of the witnesses to be examined whose name have not been mentioned in the charge sheet.

Prayer is allowed.

I.O. LSI Yankee Sherpa is directed to appear in person to show cause for not mentioning the witnesses while submitting the charge sheet.

Inform accordingly.

To date for (10.04.2025) for evidence of defacto complainant and personal appear of I.O. LSI Yankee Sherpa.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling