

G.R. 71 of 2023 Reg. No. 45 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dated: 08.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocate are present.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

No S/R received and no witness is present.

It appears that summon was not issued.

B.C. II to issue summon.

Fix **27.02.2026** for evidence of CSW 3.

B.C II to comply.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**