

G.R. 71 of 2023 Reg. No. 45 of 2024

Order No. 20

Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WWA and evidence of CSW 3.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused person is present by filing self-hazira.

CSW4, Taranga Pandit is present.

Ld. APP files one PR bond on behalf of CSW 3.

Accordingly, he is examined in chief, cross-examined in full as PW5 and is discharged.

Recall WWA.

Fix **28.04.2026** for evidence of CSW 5.

Issue summons.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**