

G.R. 71 of 2023 Reg. No: 45 of 2024

Order No: 21

Dated: 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW5.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused on c/b is absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed id W/A.

Received S/R as served but no witness is present.

Ld. APP verbally submitted that CSW5 could not appear today due to ongoing Election and prayed for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **27.05.2026** for evidence of CSW5.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling